1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard L9009_MPLCV • 7/31/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com O ne w orld. O ne K EM ET
Benefits
• Metal composite powder
• Operating temperature up to +150°C
• High current
• Low DCR
• Low accoustic noise
•	 Low	magnetic	flux	leakage
•	 AEC-Q200	qualified
SMD Inductors
Large-Current Power Inductors MPLCV
Part Number System
MPLCV 0645 L 100
Series Size Code Inductor Inductance Code µH
MPLCV 0645
0654
1054
The	first	two	digits	represent	the
inductance value. The third digit
inidcates the number of zeros to
be added.
R = decimal point
Example:
4R7 = 4.7 µH
Overview
The KEMET MPLCV metal composite inductors are
ideal for use in DC to DC switching power supplies for
automotive applications. The combination of composite
core material and round wire allows these inductors to be
used in applications with high switching  frequencies and
where	efficiency	is	important.
Applications
•  Automotive ECU applications
•  LED head lights
•  Meter cluster panels
•		Head-up	displays	(HUD)
•		Electric	water	pumps	(EWP)
•		Electric	oil	pumps	(EOP)
•		Electric	power	steering	(EPS)
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard L9009_MPLCV • 7/31/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
SMD Inductors
Large-Current Power Inductors MPLCV
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Operating Temperature –40°C	to	+150°C	(including	self-temperature	rise)
Rated Inductance Range 4.7 – 47 µH at 100 kHz, 1 mA
Inductance Tolerance ±20%
Rated DC Resistance Range 25	–	175	mΩ
DC Resistance Tolerance ±10%
Rated Current Range 2.1 – 7.1 A
Table 1 – Ratings & Part Number Reference
Part Number Inductance (µH)
at 100 kHz, 1 mA
Inductance
Tolerance
DC Resistance (mΩ)
±10&
Rated Current (A)
Irms1 (Ref.) Isat2 (Ref.)
MPLCV0645L100 10.0 ±20% 45 4.0 6.5
MPLCV0654L4R7 4.7 ±20% 20 6.3 10.5
MPLCV0654L330 33.0 ±20% 140 2.6 4.0
MPLCV0654L470 47.0 ±20% 175 2.1 3.0
MPLCV1054L100 10.0 ±20% 25 7.1 12.0
MPLCV1054L220 22.0 ±20% 47 5.5 7.0
1 T = 40 K rise at rated current.
2 Inductance drop 30% at rated current.
3© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard L9009_MPLCV • 7/31/2018
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
SMD Inductors
Large-Current Power Inductors MPLCV
DC-Superposed Characteristics
IDC (A) IDC (A)
00 5 10 15 5 10 15
00
5